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The views expressed in this presentation are the views of the author/s and do not necessarily reflect the views
or policies of the Asian Development Bank, or its Board of Governors, or the governments they represent.
ADB does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this presentation and accepts no responsibility

for any consequence of their use. The countries listed in this presentation do not imply any view on ADB's ADB
part as to sovereignty or independent status or necessarily conform to ADB's terminology.




» Support Energy Sector Reform/ Restructuring

» Promote Energy Efficiency and Clean Energy
Development

» Ensure Balanced Physical Infrastructure
Development




Energy Effi
nergy Devel

»Reduce Technical Losses
»Promote CDM and Carbon Trading

>Demand Side Management and
Energy Conservation

»Develop Clean Energy Generation

ADB



South Asia Department
2009-2012 Lending Program
Energy Division

Amount (§ million)

1,001.80 90.00  1,091.80
Assam Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Facility 200.00 200.00
Assam Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Subproject 1 60.30 60.30
Uttarakhand Power Setor Investment (MFF) - Project 3 30.60 30.60
National Power Grid Development (MFF) - Tranche 2 200.00 200.00
Madhya Pradesh Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Project 5 166.00 166.00
Himachal Pradesh Clean Energy Dev. (MFF) - Tranche 2 111.50 111.50
Himachal Pradesh Clean Energy Dev. (MFF) - Tranche 3 98.40 98.40
Energy Access and Eficiency Improvement 65.00
Clean Energy and Access Improvement 135.00 160.00
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South Asia Department
2009-2012 Lending Program
Energy Division

Amount (8 million)

Project Name

OCR

ADF

Total

Co-financing

Natural Gas Access Improvement

Energy Efficiency Improvement

Bihar Power Sector Development

Madhya Pradesh Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Project 6
Madhya Praclesh Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Project 7
Uttarakhand Power Setor Investment (MFF) - Project 4
Assam Power Sector Investment (MFF) - Subproject 2

West Seti Hydropower

Sustainable Power Sector Support |l

868.20
300.00
120.00
180.00
59.00
10.00
49.20
50.00

100.00

15000 101820

5.00 305.00

100.00 220.00

160.00
59.00
10.00
49.20
50.00
45.00

100.00

150.00
150.00




South Asia Department
2009-2012 Lending Program
Energy Division

Amount ($ million)

Project Name

ADF

Total

Co-financing

Himachal Pradesh Clean Energy Dev. (MFF) - Tranche 4
Himachal Pradesh Clean Energy Evacuation

Renovation and Modernization

Island Electrification

Energy Access and Efficiency Improvement I

Sustainable Clean Fuel Sector Development Program
Assam Power Sector Development
Madhya Pradesh Energy Efficiency

40.00

690.00
150.00
300.00
200.00
10.00
30.00

750.00
350.00
200.00
200.00




Country

South Asia Department
2009-2012 Grant Program
Energy Division

Amount ($'000)

Project Name

ATF/RCIF/PAK-EF

Others

NEP
SRl
SRl

Energy Access and Efficiency Improvement
Clean Energy and Access Improvement
Clean Energy and Access Improvement

Rural Renewable Energy Development - Subproject 1
Pilot Wind Power Generation

Power Sector Development Program I
Rural Renewable Energy Development - Subproject 2

None

8,600.00
8,600.00
0.00

45,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00

0.00

4,500.00

300.00
2,000.00
2,200.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

4,200.00
4,200.00

0.00

Total (2009-2012)

53,600.00

4,500.00

4,200.00
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